

सव ।शक्षा आभवान सब पढ़ें सब बढ़ें SAMAGRA SHIKSHA-DELHI

(A Society under Education Department, Govt. of NCT Delhi)
District North, Lucknow Road, Delhi – 110054
Ph.23811442, 23810508, 23810647 Email:-spd\_delhi@rediffmail.com

No. F.DE (29) UEEM/Misc./Teachers/2017-18/ 493-502

Dated:- 10/05/22

## **ORDER**

Subject: Deployment of Primary Teachers and Upper Primary Teachers working under Samagra Shiksha-Delhi on contractual basis in Mission Buniyaad during Summer Vacation-Reg.

It is informed that the period of contract in respect of Primary Teachers and Upper Primary teachers engaged under Samagra Shiksha-Delhi on contractual basis in schools of Directorate of Education, and all three DMCs, was extended from 01.04.2022 to 10.05.2022 vide Order No.F.DE.(29)/UEEM/Access/2013-14/4176-84, dated 31.03.2022 issued by Samagra Shiksha-Delhi. Now considering the importance of Mission Buniyaad, the engagement of all Primary Teachers and Upper Primary Teachers working on contractual basis under Samagra Shiksha-Delhi is extended during Summer Camp/Vacation, planned from 11.05.2022 to 15.06.2022. These teachers will be paid their salary in existing manner.

This is issued with the prior approval of the Competent Authority.

Mohinder Pol (MOHINDER PAL)

Deputy Director of Education

No. F.DE (29) UEEM/Misc./Teachers/2017-18/ 49 3-502 Copy to:

Samagra Shiksha-Delhi Dated:- 10/05/22

- 1. PS to Principal Secretary (Education), Old Sectt., Delhi
- 2. PA to Director (Education), Old Sectt., Delhi
- 3. PA to SPD-Samagra Shiksha-Delhi
- 4. Director (EDMC), 419, Udyog Sadan Patparganj, Industrial Area, Delhi-110092
- 5. Director (SDMC), 23<sup>rd</sup> Floor Civic Centre, Minto Road, New Delhi-110002
- 6. Director (NDMC), 15th Floor Civic Centre, Minto Road, New Delhi-110002
- 7. All DPOs/DDEs of Districts and all DURCCs
- 8. FCA-SS
- 9. Deputy Director of Education (Mission Buniyaad), Directorate of Education, Old Şectt., Delhi-110054

10. SO (IT) with the request to upload on departmental website.

Mohimola Par 10/05/2022 (MOHINDER PAL)

Deputy Director of Education Samagra Shiksha-Delhi